(ATTORNEY'S DOCKET 036560.6477									
ORM PTO-1595 10 - 24 - 2000			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office					
			SHEET	r	atent a	nu Iraue	emark (Office	
10 the Honoracte Commission			the attached	the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name and Address of Conveying Part	12	Address of receiving Party(ies):							
DSC Communications Corporation 1000 Coit Road Plano, Texas 75075		Name: Alcatel USA, Inc. Internal Address:							
Corporation: State of Delaware			Street Address: 1000 Coit Road						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		City: Plano State: TX Zip: 75075							
3. Nature of conveyance:		1							
Assignment	a Delaware corporation								
Security Agreement X]				*!				
Other						٠			
Execution Date: 9/8/98		Additiona attached?	ıl name(s) & add	ress(es)		Yes	X	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb		Maria again ag					·		
If this document is being filed together		the execution	on date of the ap	plication is:	··· , ···	:	_		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/149,90	B. Patent No.(s)								
		T	mbers attached?		L	Yes	X	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence	6. Total r	number of applica	ations and pater	nts invo	olved:	One		
Name: Charles S. Fish, Esq.		7. Total I	Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P	X Enclosed								
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
City: Dallas	8. Deposit account number:								
State: Texas Zip: 75201-298	80								
	DO NOTE:		Attach Duplicate Co	by of this page if page	aying by	deposit ac	count)		
D/23/2000 DBYRNE 00000079 09149905) DO NOT C	SE THIS SI	PACE						
FC:581 40.00 0F 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.	1	ation is true	and correct and	any attached co					
Charles S. Fish Name of Person Signing Signature			September 25, 2000 Date						
Manie of Letzon Signing Signature			Total number of pages including cover sheet 3						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			Total Hamber	or pages metad	5	JI SHOOL		<u> </u>	
	Do not de	tach this po	rtion						
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	ired cover sheet information Commissioner of Box A	ation: Patent and Assignments	Trademarks						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to ave the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimat Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.	erage about 30 minutes per document to te to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	ton, D.C. 20 be recorded, includ fice, Office of Inform	ling time for reviewing the d	ocument and gathering the , Washington, D.C. 2023	e data neede l, and to the	ed, and comple Office of Ma	eting and re magement a	viewing and	

DAL01:555218.1

PATENT REEL: 011168 FRAME: 0898

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DSC COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

DSC Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

The name of the corporation is Alcatel USA, Inc.

SECOND: Article SIXTH of the Corporation's Certificate is hereby deleted in its entirety and the remaining Articles will be remainbered.

THIRD: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this 85 day of Sopkets 1998.

DSC Communications Corporation .

Name: K

Title: President

130002 . 03-May Yarktill

PAGE 1

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DSC COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION". CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DSC COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION" TO "ALCATEL USA, INC.". FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE RIEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 11:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Presi, Secretary of State

0829127 8100

981354086

AUTHENTICATION:

9298282

DATE

09-11-98

PATENT REEL: 011168 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 09/28/2000